

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.88 %		22.34 %	
			640,000.00	780,000.00	140,000.00	783,000.00	143,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	4.1200 ha		12,500.0000	5,000.0000	-60.00 %	13,600.0000	8.80 %	
			51,500.00	20,600.00	-30,900.00	56,032.00	4,532.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	66.0000 EACH		500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	340.0000	-32.00 %	
			33,000.00	33,000.00	0.00	22,440.00	-10,560.00	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION							
	L.S.				-33.33 %		-7.96 %	
			15,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	13,806.00	-1,194.00	
5	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING STRUCTURE - RETAINING WALL							
	L.S.				733.33 %		416.67 %	
			1,200.00	10,000.00	8,800.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	
6	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE - BR NO. 5/816							
	L.S.				875.51 %		104.08 %	
			49,000.00	478,000.00	429,000.00	100,000.00	51,000.00	
7	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100 EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	2446.0000 m		8.0000	7.0000	-12.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	
			19,568.00	17,122.00	-2,446.00	17,122.00	-2,446.00	
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	35.0000 EACH		200.0000	140.0000	-30.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	
			7,000.00	4,900.00	-2,100.00	5,250.00	-1,750.00	
10	REMOVING PAINT LINE							
	21000.0000 m		2.0000	1.6000	-20.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			42,000.00	33,600.00	-8,400.00	42,000.00	0.00	
11	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC FROM BRIDGE 5/820E DECK							
	860.2000 m2		5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			4,301.00	2,580.60	-1,720.40	6,881.60	2,580.60	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
12	REMOVING ASPHALT LINED DITCH							
	4442.5000	m2	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			17,770.00	22,212.50	4,442.50	13,327.50	-4,442.50	
GRADING								
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	10516.4400	m3	6.0000	30.0000	400.00 %	20.0000	233.33 %	
			63,098.64	315,493.20	252,394.56	210,328.80	147,230.16	
14	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	200.0000	t	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,600.00	-1,400.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
DRAINAGE								
15	CONCRETE INLET							
	11.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	910.0000	51.67 %	
			6,600.00	11,000.00	4,400.00	10,010.00	3,410.00	
16	QUARRY SPALLS							
	8.4000	m3	50.0000	225.0000	350.00 %	72.0000	44.00 %	
			420.00	1,890.00	1,470.00	604.80	184.80	
17	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM.							
	95.8000	m	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			2,395.00	958.00	-1,437.00	4,311.00	1,916.00	
18	GEOTEXTILE WRAPPED LONGITUDINAL EDGE DRAIN							
	1229.1500	m	45.0000	27.0000	-40.00 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			55,311.75	33,187.05	-22,124.70	73,749.00	18,437.25	
19	DEBRIS CAGE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,900.0000	90.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,900.00	900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 58.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 145,000.00	1,400.0000 81,200.00	-44.00 % -63,800.00	1,200.0000 69,600.00	-52.00 % -75,400.00	
21	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L WITH CUSTOM BAR GRATE 7.0000	EACH	4,500.0000 31,500.00	2,200.0000 15,400.00	-51.11 % -16,100.00	3,100.0000 21,700.00	-31.11 % -9,800.00	
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 17.0000	EACH	900.0000 15,300.00	1,500.0000 25,500.00	66.67 % 10,200.00	1,300.0000 22,100.00	44.44 % 6,800.00	
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 17.0000	EACH	1,750.0000 29,750.00	2,400.0000 40,800.00	37.14 % 11,050.00	2,900.0000 49,300.00	65.71 % 19,550.00	
24	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 2601.0000	m	4.0000 10,404.00	5.0000 13,005.00	25.00 % 2,601.00	8.0000 20,808.00	100.00 % 10,404.00	
25	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 877.0000	m	70.0000 61,390.00	60.0000 52,620.00	-14.29 % -8,770.00	80.0000 70,160.00	14.29 % 8,770.00	
26	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 1065.7000	m	75.0000 79,927.50	75.0000 79,927.50	0.00 % 0.00	90.0000 95,913.00	20.00 % 15,985.50	
27	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 252.7000	m	80.0000 20,216.00	65.0000 16,425.50	-18.75 % -3,790.50	215.0000 54,330.50	168.75 % 34,114.50	
28	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM. 306.9000	m	95.0000 29,155.50	85.0000 26,086.50	-10.53 % -3,069.00	220.0000 67,518.00	131.58 % 38,362.50	
29	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 97.6000	m	95.0000 9,272.00	75.0000 7,320.00	-21.05 % -1,952.00	130.0000 12,688.00	36.84 % 3,416.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
30	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	109.7300	m3	25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	57.0000	128.00 %	
			2,743.25	2,743.25	0.00	6,254.61	3,511.36	
31	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A							
	L.S.				586.39 %		-16.11 %	
			6,556.00	45,000.00	38,444.00	5,500.00	-1,056.00	
32	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL							
	18.7400	m3	30.0000	75.0000	150.00 %	80.0000	166.67 %	
			562.20	1,405.50	843.30	1,499.20	937.00	
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR WALL							
	787.0000	kg	1.2500	1.5500	24.00 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	
			983.75	1,219.85	236.10	787.00	-196.75	
34	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR WALL							
	21.5000	m3	400.0000	1,200.0000	200.00 %	1,000.0000	150.00 %	
			8,600.00	25,800.00	17,200.00	21,500.00	12,900.00	
35	COLUMN JACKETING - BR NO. 5/817							
	L.S.				61.29 %		61.94 %	
			31,000.00	50,000.00	19,000.00	50,200.00	19,200.00	
36	BRIDGE NO. 5/817 PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REHABILITATION							
	L.S.				368.75 %		-21.88 %	
			32,000.00	150,000.00	118,000.00	25,000.00	-7,000.00	
37	PAVEMENT SEAT FOR BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB							
	334.0000	m	350.0000	500.0000	42.86 %	500.0000	42.86 %	
			116,900.00	167,000.00	50,100.00	167,000.00	50,100.00	
38	PIGMENTED SEALER - BR. NO. 5/817							
	L.S.				66.67 %		-56.67 %	
			3,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	-1,700.00	
39	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7.00	7.00		7.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING							
40	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	8090.0000 t		17.2500	19.0000	10.14 %	15.0000	-13.04 %
			139,552.50	153,710.00	14,157.50	121,350.00	-18,202.50
41	SHOULDER DRESSING						
	1880.0000 t		17.2500	19.0000	10.14 %	24.0000	39.13 %
			32,430.00	35,720.00	3,290.00	45,120.00	12,690.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
42	FURNISHING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	1023.0000 m3		220.0000	130.0000	-40.91 %	170.0000	-22.73 %
			225,060.00	132,990.00	-92,070.00	173,910.00	-51,150.00
43	CONCRETE TEST PANEL						
		L.S.			200.00 %		354.00 %
			5,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	22,700.00	17,700.00
44	REPLACE CEMENT CONC. PANEL						
	4447.8700 m2		50.0000	65.0000	30.00 %	130.0000	160.00 %
			222,393.50	289,111.55	66,718.05	578,223.10	355,829.60
45	38MM X 450MM EPOXY COATED DOWEL BAR RETROFIT						
	12504.0000 EACH		35.0000	48.0000	37.14 %	58.0000	65.71 %
			437,640.00	600,192.00	162,552.00	725,232.00	287,592.00
46	FORCE ACCOUNT - PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
47	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	
48	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB						
	2534.0000 m2		200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			506,800.00	405,440.00	-101,360.00	633,500.00	126,700.00
49	SAW, CLEAN, & SEAL TRANSVERSE & LONGITUDINAL JOINTS						
	42522.0000 m		2.5000	6.5000	160.00 %	2.2000	-12.00 %
			106,305.00	276,393.00	170,088.00	93,548.40	-12,756.60

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
50	CLEAN AND SEAL EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK							
	2045.0000	m	2.0000	12.0000	500.00 %	6.0000	200.00 %	
			4,090.00	24,540.00	20,450.00	12,270.00	8,180.00	
51	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING							
	66474.2000	m2	12.5000	8.7500	-30.00 %	11.5000	-8.00 %	
			830,927.50	581,649.25	-249,278.25	764,453.30	-66,474.20	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
52	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	2443.0000	m2	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	166.67 %	
			7,329.00	7,329.00	0.00	19,544.00	12,215.00	
53	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. A PG 64-22							
	780.0000	t	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			35,100.00	31,200.00	-3,900.00	39,000.00	3,900.00	
54	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 64-22							
	13680.0000	t	45.0000	42.0000	-6.67 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	
			615,600.00	574,560.00	-41,040.00	547,200.00	-68,400.00	
55	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
56	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
57	ESC LEAD							
	30.0000	DAY	150.0000	10.0000	-93.33 %	350.0000	133.33 %	
			4,500.00	300.00	-4,200.00	10,500.00	6,000.00	
58	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	4.0700	ha	2,200.0000	2,100.0000	-4.55 %	3,400.0000	54.55 %	
			8,954.00	8,547.00	-407.00	13,838.00	4,884.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
59	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT							
	4.0700	ha	500.0000	200.0000	-60.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,035.00	814.00	-1,221.00	1,017.50	-1,017.50	
60	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	6059.0000	m2	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	
			15,147.50	12,118.00	-3,029.50	12,118.00	-3,029.50	
61	CHECK DAM							
	520.8000	m	40.0000	60.0000	50.00 %	25.0000	-37.50 %	
			20,832.00	31,248.00	10,416.00	13,020.00	-7,812.00	
62	STREET CLEANING							
	200.0000	HR	90.0000	90.0000	0.00 %	97.0000	7.78 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	19,400.00	1,400.00	
63	INLET PROTECTION							
	150.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	
			22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	15,000.00	-7,500.00	
64	SILT FENCE							
	3962.0000	m	15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			59,430.00	59,430.00	0.00	59,430.00	0.00	
65	WATTLE							
	157.0000	m	100.0000	25.0000	-75.00 %	29.0000	-71.00 %	
			15,700.00	3,925.00	-11,775.00	4,553.00	-11,147.00	
66	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
67	EXTRUDED CURB							
	3433.0000	m	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	
			34,330.00	41,196.00	6,866.00	44,629.00	10,299.00	
68	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	4069.0000	m	45.0000	48.0000	6.67 %	55.0000	22.22 %	
			183,105.00	195,312.00	12,207.00	223,795.00	40,690.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
69	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1						
	17.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	1,300.0000	0.00 %
			22,100.00	20,400.00	-1,700.00	22,100.00	0.00
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL						
	10.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,750.0000	-12.50 %	1,800.0000	-10.00 %
			20,000.00	17,500.00	-2,500.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4						
	11.0000	EACH	500.0000	440.0000	-12.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %
			5,500.00	4,840.00	-660.00	5,500.00	0.00
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7						
	12.0000	EACH	400.0000	390.0000	-2.50 %	500.0000	25.00 %
			4,800.00	4,680.00	-120.00	6,000.00	1,200.00
73	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL						
	137.0000	m	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %
			4,110.00	4,110.00	0.00	4,795.00	685.00
74	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2						
	1287.0000	m	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %
			128,700.00	128,700.00	0.00	102,960.00	-25,740.00
75	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER						
	2790.0000	m	8.0000	25.0000	212.50 %	18.0000	125.00 %
			22,320.00	69,750.00	47,430.00	50,220.00	27,900.00
76	CABLE BARRIER						
	2384.5000	m	20.0000	28.0000	40.00 %	29.0000	45.00 %
			47,690.00	66,766.00	19,076.00	69,150.50	21,460.50
77	CABLE BARRIER TERMINAL						
	10.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,670.0000	11.33 %	1,900.0000	26.67 %
			15,000.00	16,700.00	1,700.00	19,000.00	4,000.00
78	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
79	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	8.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	9,500.0000	58.33 %	7,000.0000	16.67 %
			48,000.00	76,000.00	28,000.00	56,000.00	8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
80	DELETED ITEM							
	0.0100	EACH	0.0001	0.0000	0.00 %	0.0000	0.00 %	
			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
81	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	2000.0000	HR	50.0000	75.0000	50.00 %	58.0000	16.00 %	
			100,000.00	150,000.00	50,000.00	116,000.00	16,000.00	
82	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	127.0000	EACH	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00 %	28.0000	12.00 %	
			3,175.00	2,667.00	-508.00	3,556.00	381.00	
83	PAINT LINE							
	19968.0000	m	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	1.0000	100.00 %	
			9,984.00	9,984.00	0.00	19,968.00	9,984.00	
84	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	1242.0000	m	4.0000	4.5000	12.50 %	4.0000	0.00 %	
			4,968.00	5,589.00	621.00	4,968.00	0.00	
85	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	85.0000	-15.00 %	
			300.00	255.00	-45.00	255.00	-45.00	
86	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	148.0000	EACH	25.0000	17.0000	-32.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	
			3,700.00	2,516.00	-1,184.00	2,664.00	-1,036.00	
87	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	28.9200	HUND	200.0000	225.0000	12.50 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			5,784.00	6,507.00	723.00	7,230.00	1,446.00	
88	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	14.0500	HUND	500.0000	325.0000	-35.00 %	350.0000	-30.00 %	
			7,025.00	4,566.25	-2,458.75	4,917.50	-2,107.50	
89	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			5.94 %		22.97 %	
			10,572.00	11,200.00	628.00	13,000.00	2,428.00	
90	SIGN COVERING							
	1400.0000	m2	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-40.00 %	
			35,000.00	21,000.00	-14,000.00	21,000.00	-14,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
91	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			57.94 %			83.21 %
			15,829.00	25,000.00	9,171.00	29,000.00	13,171.00	
92	TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM	L.S.			-40.17 %			-27.70 %
			40,113.40	24,000.00	-16,113.40	29,000.00	-11,113.40	
93	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM	EACH			30.00 %			-44.00 %
	800.0000		50.0000	65.0000	12,000.00	28.0000	-17,600.00	
			40,000.00	52,000.00	10,500.00	22,400.00		
94	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			233.33 %			233.33 %
	3000.0000		1.5000	5.0000	10,500.00	5.0000	10,500.00	
			4,500.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		
95	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH			0.00 %			180.00 %
	2.0000		5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	14,000.0000	18,000.00	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	28,000.00	18,000.00	
96	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			100.00 %			40.00 %
	1600.0000		5.0000	10.0000	8,000.00	7.0000	3,200.00	
			8,000.00	16,000.00		11,200.00		
97	TYPE III BARRICADE	EACH			100.00 %			-32.00 %
	8.0000		250.0000	500.0000	2,000.00	170.0000	-640.00	
			2,000.00	4,000.00		1,360.00		
98	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			81.82 %			-22.73 %
			22,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	-5,000.00	
99	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			11.43 %			0.00 %
	8000.0000		35.0000	39.0000	32,000.00	35.0000	0.00	
			280,000.00	312,000.00		280,000.00		
100	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE	DAY			200.00 %			180.00 %
	80.0000		50.0000	150.0000	8,000.00	140.0000	7,200.00	
			4,000.00	12,000.00		11,200.00		
101	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR			-97.50 %			-7.50 %
	1640.0000		40.0000	1.0000	-63,960.00	37.0000	-4,920.00	
			65,600.00	1,640.00		60,680.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
102	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	265.2000	m2	150.0000	225.0000	50.00 %	130.0000	-13.33 %	
			39,780.00	59,670.00	19,890.00	34,476.00	-5,304.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
103	INTERSTATE 5 CLOSURE INCENTIVE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		
104	CONTINUAL LANE CLOSURE INCENTIVE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			72,000.00	72,000.00		72,000.00		
105	DAYTIME LANE CLOSURE INCENTIVE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			40,000.00	40,000.00		40,000.00		
106	NIGHTTIME LANE CLOSURE INCENTIVE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
107	ADDITIONAL NIGHTTIME LANE RENTAL CREDIT							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
108	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	4924.0000	m3	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	
			98,480.00	123,100.00	24,620.00	39,392.00	-59,088.00	
109	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	4172.0000	m2	6.0000	2.5000	-58.33 %	1.0000	-83.33 %	
			25,032.00	10,430.00	-14,602.00	4,172.00	-20,860.00	
110	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	44.2600	m3	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	55.0000	37.50 %	
			1,770.40	1,327.80	-442.60	2,434.30	663.90	
111	CONC. CLASS 20							
	0.7500	m3	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	1,000.0000	150.00 %	
			300.00	375.00	75.00	750.00	450.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
112	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE						
	63.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %
			12,600.00	9,450.00	-3,150.00	31,500.00	18,900.00
113	ROADWAY SURVEYING						
		L.S.			-10.00 %		40.00 %
			50,000.00	45,000.00	-5,000.00	70,000.00	20,000.00
114	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3						
	61.8000	m	50.0000	40.0000	-20.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %
			3,090.00	2,472.00	-618.00	4,017.00	927.00
115	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE						
	11.0000	EACH	125.0000	200.0000	60.00 %	170.0000	36.00 %
			1,375.00	2,200.00	825.00	1,870.00	495.00
116	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	17.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	1,400.0000	180.00 %
			8,500.00	8,500.00	0.00	23,800.00	15,300.00
117	ADJUST MANHOLE						
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	400.0000	0.00 %	270.0000	-32.50 %
			800.00	800.00	0.00	540.00	-260.00
118	MANHOLE 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1						
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	2,000.0000	-20.00 %	3,900.0000	56.00 %
			5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	7,800.00	2,800.00
119	MANHOLE ADDITIONAL HEIGHT 1200 MM DIAM. TYPE 1						
	7.0000	m	1,250.0000	530.0000	-57.60 %	1,100.0000	-12.00 %
			8,750.00	3,710.00	-5,040.00	7,700.00	-1,050.00
120	ADJUST CATCH BASIN						
	11.0000	EACH	500.0000	380.0000	-24.00 %	180.0000	-64.00 %
			5,500.00	4,180.00	-1,320.00	1,980.00	-3,520.00
121	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN						
	5.0000	EACH	400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %	440.0000	10.00 %
			2,000.00	2,250.00	250.00	2,200.00	200.00
122	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
		L.S.			100.00 %		190.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	14,500.00	9,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
123	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 13.0000	EACH	250.0000 3,250.00	350.0000 4,550.00	40.00 % 1,300.00	180.0000 2,340.00	-28.00 % -910.00	
124	TRAINING 2000.0000	HR	25.0000 50,000.00	0.5000 1,000.00	-98.00 % -49,000.00	5.0000 10,000.00	-80.00 % -40,000.00	
125	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
126	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	50,000.00	10,000.00	-80.00 % -40,000.00	19,200.00	-61.60 % -30,800.00	
127	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
128	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
129	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	2,500.00	-50.00 %	950.00	-81.00 % -4,050.00	
130	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE 305.3000	m2	5.0000 1,526.50	2.0000 610.60	-60.00 % -915.90	2.0000 610.60	-60.00 % -915.90	
131	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 3865.0000	m2	6.5000 25,122.50	6.0000 23,190.00	-7.69 % -1,932.50	6.0000 23,190.00	-7.69 % -1,932.50	
132	CONSTRUCTION FENCE 147.0000	m	5.0000 735.00	15.0000 2,205.00	200.00 % 1,470.00	2.0000 294.00	-60.00 % -441.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/21/2002

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:21

PS&E JOB NO : 02A003 REVISION NO : 2
 CONTRACT NO : 006406 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I 5
 36TH ST VIC TO SR 542 VIC
 PCCP REHABILITATION AND SEISMIC
 02A003
 PROJECT : IM-0055(211)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2002
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 4904 LAKE WASHINGTON BLVD NE 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 RENTON WA 980561057 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
133	TOW TRUCK AND OPERATOR							
	325.0000	HR	80.0000	90.0000	12.50 %	79.0000	-1.25 %	
			26,000.00	29,250.00	3,250.00	25,675.00	-325.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$6,883,579.39</u>	<u>\$7,864,973.90</u>	14.26 %	<u>\$7,969,999.21</u>	15.78 %	
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$6,883,579.39</u>	<u>\$7,864,973.90</u>	14.26 %	<u>\$7,969,999.21</u>	15.78 %	
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		